Highly Scalable,
Flexible and Unmatched
Performance
§§ Ideal for high-speed service
provider, large enterprise or
telecommunications carrier
network.
§§ Security blades that are powered

detection) with per-user services
provide enhanced end-user security
for increased uptime and higher
customer satisfaction
§§ GTP firewall delivers protocol
anomaly detection and prevention
with multiple filter options for end-to-
end security
More Features with FortiCarrier Software License
* For complete, up-to-date and detailed feature set, please refer to the Administration Handbook and FortiOS Datasheet.
12 	 www.fortinet.com
DATA SHEET: FortiGate® 5000-Series
ORDER INFORMATION
Product SKU Description
Chassis
FortiGate 5020 Chassis FG-5020AC 4U 2-slot chassis, 1 fan unit, front air baffles, dual AC power supplies
FortiGate 5020 Power Supply FG-5020PS FortiGate 5020/5050 power supply
FortiGate 5020 Fan Tray FG-5020FA Fan tray for FG-5020 chassis
FortiGate 5060 Chassis FG-5060-DC 5U 6-slot chassis with Dual Star fabric backplane, 2 PEMs, 2 fan units, 2 shelf FRU data modules, 1 shelf manager, front and RTM air
baffles, and 2 pairs DC cables for connecting to FG-5053B power shelves
FortiGate 5060 Fan Tray FG-5060FA Fan tray for FG-5060 chassis
FortiGate 5060 Shelf Manager FG-5060SM Shelf manager for FG-5060 chassis
FortiGate 5060 Shelf Alarm Panel FG-5060SAP Shelf alarm panel for FG-5060 chassis
FortiGate 5140B Chassis FG-5140B-DC 13U 14-slot chassis with 40G Dual Star fabric backplane, 2 PEMs, 4 fan units, 2 shelf FRU data modules, 1 shelf manager, front and
RTM air baffles, and 2 pairs DC cables for connecting to FG-5053B power shelves
FortiGate 5140B Fan Tray FG-5140B-FAN FG-5140B fan unit
FortiGate 5140B Shelf Manager FG-5140B-SM FG-5140B shelf manager with mezzanine card
FortiGate 5140B Shelf Alarm Manager FG-5140B-SAM Shelf alarm manager for FG-5140B
FortiGate 5144C Chassis FG-5144C-DC 14U 14-slot chassis with 40G Dual Dual Star fabric backplane, 4 PEMs, 4 fan units, 2 shelf FRU data modules, 1 shelf manager, front
and RTM air baffles, and 4 pairs DC cables for connecting to FG-5053B power shelves
FortiGate 5144C Shelf Manager FG-5144C-SM 5144C shelf manager with ShMM-700R mezzanine card and radial IPMB bus
FortiGate 5144C Fan Tray FG-5144C-FAN-F FG-5144C fan tray front
FortiGate 5144C Fan Tray FG-5144C-FAN-R FG-5144C fan tray rear
FortiGate 5144C Shelf FRU Data Module FG-5144C-SFRU FG-5144C shelf FRU data module
FortiGate 5144C Power Entry Module FG-5144C-PEM FG-5144C PEM, power entry module
FortiGate 5144C Air Filter FG-5144C-AF FG-5144C air filter
FortiGate 5144C Blank Panel FG-5144C-ABF 5000 front slot blank panel with air baffle (aluminum/plastic)
FortiGate 5144C Blank Panel FG-5144C-ABR 5000 RTM slot blank panel with air baffle (aluminum/plastic)
FortiGate 5053B Power Converter Tray FG-5053B AC power converter shelf for high capacity 5000 chassis, supports up to 4 PSU-5000B power supply units, unpopulated
FortiGate 5000 Series Power Supply Unit PSU-5000B Power supply unit for FG-5000 series, AC power supply unit, 1,200 Watts maximum, requires FortiGate 5053B shelf
Security Blades
FortiGate 5001B FG-5001B Security blade with 8x 10 GE SFP+ slots, 2x GE RJ45 management ports, 64 GB SSD onboard storage
FortiGate 5001C FG-5001C Security blade with 2x 10 GE SFP+ slots, 2x GE RJ45 management ports, 128 GB SSD onboard storage
FortiGate 5101C FG-5101C Security blade with 4x 10 GE SFP+ slots, 2x GE RJ45 ports, 64 GB SSD onboard storage
FortiGate 5001D FG-5001D Security blade with 2x 40 GE QSFP+, 2x 10 GE SFP+/GE SFP slots, 2x GE RJ45 management ports, 200 GB SSD onboard storage
FortiSwitch 5203B FS-5203B Networking blade with 8x 10 GE SFP+ fabric slots, 2x 10 GE SFP+ base slots, 1x GE RJ45 management port
FortiController 5902D FCTRL-5902D Security blade with 4x 40 G QSFP+ fabric ports and 2x SFP+ base ports
Networking Blades

shall be limited by the disclaimers in this paragraph and other limitations in the written contract. For absolute clarity, any such warranty will be limited to performance in the same ideal conditions as in Fortinet’s internal lab tests, and in no event will Fortinet be responsible for events or issues that are outside of its
reasonable control. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary, Fortinet disclaims in full any covenants, representations, and guarantees pursuant hereto, whether express or implied. Fortinet reserves the right to change, modify, transfer, or otherwise revise this publication without notice, and the most current version
of the publication shall be applicable.
FST-PROD-DS-GT5K	 FG-5000-DAT-R23-201510
DATA SHEET: FortiGate® 5000-Series
Optional Accessories
1 GE SFP LX Transceiver Module FG-TRAN-LX 1 GE SFP LX transceiver module for all systems with SFP and SFP/SFP+ slots
1 GE SFP RJ45 Transceiver Module FG-TRAN-GC 1 GE SFP RJ45 transceiver module for all systems with SFP and SFP/SFP+ slots
1 GE SFP SX Transceiver Module FG-TRAN-SX 1 GE SFP SX transceiver module for all systems with SFP and SFP/SFP+ slots
10 GE SFP+ Transceiver Module, Short Range FG-TRAN-SFP+SR 10 GE SFP+ transceiver module, short range for all systems with SFP+ and SFP/SFP+ slots
10 GE XFP Transceiver Module, Short Range FG-TRAN-XFPSR 10 GE XFP transceiver module, short range for all systems with XFP slots
10 GE SFP+ Transceiver Module, Long Range FG-TRAN-SFP+LR 10 GE SFP+ transceiver module, long range for all systems with SFP+ and SFP/SFP+ slots
10 GE XFP Transceiver Module, Long Range FG-TRAN-XFPLR 10 GE XFP transceiver module, long range for all systems with XFP slots
40 GE QSFP+ Transceivers, Short Range FG-TRAN-QSFP+SR 40 GE QSFP+ transceivers, short range for all systems with QSFP+ slots
100 GE CFP2 Transceivers, Long Range FG-TRAN-CFP2-LR4 100 GE CFP2 transceivers, long range, over single mode fiber, for all systems with CFP2 slots
100 GE CFP2 Transceivers, Short Range FG-TRAN-CFP2-SR10 100 GE CFP2 transceivers, 10 channel parallel fiber, short range for all systems with CFP2 slots
10 GE SFP+ Active Direct Attach Cable SP-CABLE-ADASFP+ 10 GE SFP+ active direct attach cable, 10m / 32.8 ft for all systems with SFP+ and SFP/SFP+ slots
ORDER INFORMATION